FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 06 - 06 - 06 - 06 - 06 - 06 - 06 - 06	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tab settings □□□ ▼6.04.01 ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101741	ached original documents or conviberent
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LAC, Inc.	Name: Lockermate Corporation
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 14853 De Veau Place
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Minnetonka State: MN ZIP: 55345
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐
	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Minnesota ☐ Other
☑ Assignment☑ Security Agreement☑ Change of Name	
Olher	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 4, 2001	(Døslynations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	° a gran. - →
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/131,685	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗴 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Richard John Bartz	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6750 France Avenue South	
Suite 350	Deposit account number:
City: Edina State: MN ZIP: 55435	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard John Bartz	h Gart June 1, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LAC, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 14853 DeVeau Place, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/131,685 for registration of the mark LOCKERBOXX, and

WHEREAS, Lockermate Corporation, a corporation of Minnesota having a place of business at 14853 DeVeau Place, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, trademark application, trademark registration that may issue from said trademark application, and the good will of the business associated with said trademark.

NOW THEREFOR, in consideration of the One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LAC, Inc., has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Lockermate Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, LOCKERBOXX, and trademark application Serial No. 76/131,685 and any registration that issues therefrom, including all common law trademarks, and trade name rights in said mark, together with the good will and other incidents of this business associated with or symbolized by said mark.

Signed at Minnetonka, Minnesota, this ______, day of _______, 2001.

LAC, INC.

RECORDED: 06/04/2001

By: Julie madams

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0930